SEVEN LAKES ORCHESTRA CALENDAR

20/7-20/8

Efforts have been made to produce a calendar for the entire school year so that conflicts can be resolved
in advance. Sectionals and MNR rehearsals are weekly required events. Events listed in CAPS are

required.
e%?/ Q/éﬁm)’f(e/ﬂ 2077
DATE EVENT LOCATION/TIME
4 Aug  Leadership Workshop Morton Ranch HS, SLHS/9a-5p
8 Aug Spartan Spectacular! / Town Pep Rally SLHS/5p to 8p
16 Aug SCHOOL BEGINS SLHS
21 Aug SYMPHONY STRINGS REHEARSAL (EVERY MONDAY EVENING) Ork Room/5:30-7:30p
22 Aug RETURNING STUDENT/PARENT ORIENTATION AND MEETING Freshman Cafeteria/6:30p
24 Aug NEW STUDENT/PARENT ORIENTATION AND MEETING Freshman Cafeteria/6:30p
22 Sep Movie Nite! Social Main Cafeteria/3-9p
9 0ct Open House SLHS/6p
11 Oct College Night ESC

11-13 Oct MOCK AUDITIONS (SINFONIA/REGION AUDITIONERS ONLY)

14 Oct
16 Oct

REGION 23 AUDITIONS (SINFONIA/REGION AUDITIONERS ONLY)
PICTURE DAY

Ork Room/During Class
Kerr HS/9a
SLHS/AIl Day

21 Oct MEGA CAR WASH Seven Lakes HS/All day

26-27  Mock State Orchestra Auditions Ork Room/In Class

27 Oct Area/State Orchestra Pre-Area Audition Mayde Creek HS/5p

28 Oct Area/State Orchestra Recording Mayde Creek HS/9a

6 Nov SYMPHONY STRINGS REHEARSAL Ork Room/3 to 5p
SLORK REHEARSAL (through December concerts, ALL STUDENTS) Ork Room/5:30-7:30p

9 Nov SLORK CONCERT PAC/6p

10 Nov  HONOR ORCHESTRA RECORDING CONCERT SLHS PAC/TBD

10 Nov All-Region Orchestra Sectionals Alief Taylor/5p to 9p

16-17  CLINIC WITH KEVIN NOE (SYMPHONY ONLY) SLHS/TBD

17-18 Region Orchestra Clinic and Concert Katy Taylor /TBD

17 Nov PIE DAY!! Ork Room

6 Dec  DRESS REHEARSAL (SYMPHONY ONLY) PAC/3:30 to 5p

7 Dec  HOLIDAY EXTRAVAGANZA (SYMPHONY ONLY) PAC/5:30p to 8:30p

8 Dec HOLIDAY PERFORMANCE Freshman Cafeteria/PAC

12-15 FINAL EXAM DUE Ork Room/In Class

*A separate calendar will be distributed for full orchestra participants.
All dates and times are subiject to chanage.
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DATE
3Jan
__Jan
25-27 Jan

10 Feb
14-17 Feb
22 Feb
__Feb
20 Feb
25 Feb
27 Feb

1 Mar
8 Mar
12-16 Mar
14-17 Mar

3 Apr
4 Apr
5 Apr

10 Apr
17 Apr
18-19 Apr
26-28 Apr

10 May

18 May

19 May
26-28 May
21-24

24 May

25 May
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EVENT
SCHOOL BEGINS

ALL-STATE STUDENT MEETING (ALL STATE MEMBERS ONLY)

MASTERWORKS WEEK**

LOCATION/TIME

ESC/Room TBD/7p
TBD

UIL Solo & Ensemble Contest (LYRICA/SYMPHONY REQUIRED) CRHS/TBD

Texas Music Educators Association Convention (All-State)
PRE-UIL CONCERT (SYMPHONY ONLY)

ALL-STATE BOARD RECOGNITION

DRESS REHEARSAL (COMBINED TRIP PARTICIPANTS)
Houston Symphony Field Trip

DRESS REHEARSAL (CAM, BOTH PHILS)

MANDATORY TRIP MEETING (TRIP PARTICIPANTS ONLY)

UIL C&SR CONTEST (FULL ORK)**

PRE-MFA CONCERT (TRIP PARTICIPANTS ONLY)
Spring Break

MUSIC FOR ALL NATIONAL FESTIVAL

CLINIC (PHIL 2 ONLY)

CLINIC (CAMERATA ONLY)

CLINIC (PHIL 7 ONLY)

CLINIC (LYRICA ONLY)

PRE-UIL CONCERT (STRINGS)

UIL ORCHESTRA CONTEST (SINFONIA ONLY)

UIL ORCHESTRA CONTEST (ALL GROUPS EXCEPT SINFONIA)
SAPPHIRES SPRING SHOW (SINFONIA ONLY)

HONOR TAPING CONCERT (SYMPHONY)
SPRING CONCERT

Katy Young Artists Competition

Texas State Solo and Ensemble Contest (TSSEC)
FINAL EXAM (Written) DUE

Orchestra Banquet (Formal)

GRADUATION (9-11 SINFONIA ONLY)

**A separate calendar will be distributed for full orchestra participants.
All dates and times are subject to change.

San Antonio/All Day

SLHS PAC/7:30p
ESC/Board Room/6:30p
1150/ 3-5p

Jones Hall/12:30p to 5:30p
1150/ 3-5p

9t cafeteria/7p

SLHS/TBD
SLHS/7p

Indianapolis/TBD

1150/3-5p
1150/3-5p
1150/7*" period-4p
1150/4:30-6:30p
SLHS PAC/6p
SLHS/TBD
MRHS/TBD

PAC/ TBD

TBD/ 6p CALL

SLHS PAC /6p

TBD

UTAustin/TBD

Ork Room/TBA

Texas Safari/5-10p

Merrill Center/5:15p CALL



