## SEVEN LAKES ORCHESTRA CALENDAR

2017-2018

Efforts have been made to produce a calendar for the entire school year so that conflicts can be resolved in advance. Sectionals and MNR rehearsals are weekly required events. Events listed in CAPS are required.

Fall Semester 2017

21 Aug 22 Aug	EVENT Leadership Workshop Spartan Spectacular! / Town Pep Rally SCHOOL BEGINS SYMPHONY STRINGS REHEARSAL (EVERY MONDAY EVENING) RETURNING STUDENT/PARENT ORIENTATION AND MEETING NEW STUDENT/PARENT ORIENTATION AND MEETING Movie Nite! Social	LOCATION/TIME Morton Ranch HS, SLHS/9a-5p SLHS/5p to 8p SLHS Ork Room/5:30-7:30p Freshman Cafeteria/6:30p Freshman Cafeteria/6:30p Main Cafeteria/3-9p
22 JCp		Main caretenays sp
	Open House College Night	SLHS/6p ESC
	oct MOCK AUDITIONS (SINFONIA/REGION AUDITIONERS ONLY)	Ork Room/During Class
	REGION 23 AUDITIONS (SINFONIA/REGION AUDITIONERS ONLY)	Kerr HS/9a
		SLHS/All Day
	MEGA CAR WASH	Seven Lakes HS/All day
	Mock State Orchestra Auditions	Ork Room/In Class
	Area/State Orchestra Pre-Area Audition	Mayde Creek HS/5p
28 Oct	Area/State Orchestra Recording	Mayde Creek HS/9a
6 Nov	SYMPHONY STRINGS REHEARSAL	Ork Room/3 to 5p
	SLORK REHEARSAL (through December concerts, ALL STUDENTS)	Ork Room/5:30-7:30p
9 Nov	SLORK CONCERT	РАС/бр
	HONOR ORCHESTRA RECORDING CONCERT	SLHS PAC/TBD
	All-Region Orchestra Sectionals	Alief Taylor/5p to 9p
16-17	/	SLHS/TBD
17-18	Region Orchestra Clinic and Concert	Katy Taylor /TBD
17 Nov	PIE DAY!!	Ork Room
6 Dec	DRESS REHEARSAL (SYMPHONY ONLY)	PAC/3:30 to 5p
7 Dec	HOLIDAY EXTRAVAGANZA (SYMPHONY ONLY)	PAC/5:30p to 8:30p
8 Dec	HOLIDAY PERFORMANCE	Freshman Cafeteria/PAC
12-15	FINAL EXAM DUE	Ork Room/In Class

\*A separate calendar will be distributed for full orchestra participants. All dates and times are subject to change.

## SEVEN LAKES ORCHESTRA CALENDAR

2017-2018

Efforts have been made to produce a calendar for the entire school year so that conflicts can be resolved in advance. Sectionals and MNR rehearsals are weekly required events. Events listed in CAPS are required.

Spring Semester 2018

<u>DATE</u> 3 Jan	<u>EVENT</u> SCHOOL BEGINS	LOCATION/TIME
Jan	ALL-STATE STUDENT MEETING (ALL STATE MEMBERS ONLY)	ESC/Room TBD/7p
25-27 Jan	MASTERWORKS WEEK**	TBD
10 Feb	UIL Solo & Ensemble Contest (LYRICA/SYMPHONY REQUIRED	) CRHS/TBD
14-17 Feb	Texas Music Educators Association Convention (All-State)	San Antonio/All Day
22 Feb	PRE-UIL CONCERT (SYMPHONY ONLY)	SLHS PAC/7:30p
Feb	ALL-STATE BOARD RECOGNITION	ESC/Board Room/6:30p
20 Feb	DRESS REHEARSAL (COMBINED TRIP PARTICIPANTS)	1150 / 3-5p
25 Feb	Houston Symphony Field Trip	Jones Hall/12:30p to 5:30p
27 Feb	DRESS REHEARSAL (CAM, BOTH PHILS)	1150 / 3-5p
	MANDATORY TRIP MEETING (TRIP PARTICIPANTS ONLY)	9 <sup>th</sup> cafeteria/7p
1 Mar	UIL C&SR CONTEST (FULL ORK)**	SLHS/TBD
8 Mar	PRE-MFA CONCERT (TRIP PARTICIPANTS ONLY)	SLHS/7p
12-16 Mar	Spring Break	
14-17 Mar	MUSIC FOR ALL NATIONAL FESTIVAL	Indianapolis/TBD
3 Apr	CLINIC (PHIL 2 ONLY)	1150/3-5p
4 Apr	CLINIC (CAMERATA ONLY)	1150/3-5p
5 Apr	CLINIC (PHIL 7 ONLY)	1150/7 <sup>th</sup> period-4p
	CLINIC (LYRICA ONLY)	1150/4:30-6:30p
10 Apr	PRE-UIL CONCERT (STRINGS)	SLHS PAC/6p
17 Apr	UIL ORCHESTRA CONTEST (SINFONIA ONLY)	SLHS/TBD
18-19 Apr	UIL ORCHESTRA CONTEST (ALL GROUPS EXCEPT SINFONIA)	MRHS/TBD
26-28 Apr	SAPPHIRES SPRING SHOW (SINFONIA ONLY)	PAC/ TBD
10.14		
10 May	HONOR TAPING CONCERT (SYMPHONY)	TBD/ 6p CALL
18 May	SPRING CONCERT	SLHS PAC /6p
19 May	Katy Young Artists Competition	TBD
26-28 May	Texas State Solo and Ensemble Contest (TSSEC)	UTAustin/TBD
21-24	FINAL EXAM (Written) DUE	Ork Room/TBA
24 May	Orchestra Banquet (Formal)	Texas Safari/5-10p
25 May	GRADUATION (9-11 SINFONIA ONLY)	Merrill Center/5:15p CALL

\*\*A separate calendar will be distributed for full orchestra participants. All dates and times are subject to change.